Ferm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 06	U.S. Department of COMN United States Patent and Trademark
03-14-2	2006	IEET HDP Docket No. 5146-000
		Express Mail Label No.
		ned documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution 1031960	)9 <u>4</u>	address of receiving party(ies)
IB Technologies, LLC	Name:	Douglas C. Comrie
execution Date(s) February 8, 200	Address:	4281 Meadowlark Trail
		Stow, Ohio 44224
MOEMARY		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	_	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional	Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   N
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional r	Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Tes   M
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	] This docum	nent is being filed together with a new application
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  66 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668	B. Pa	atent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s) ,820,668
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers at	B. Pa	,820,668
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Pa 5, tached? \( \sum \) Ye 6. Total nu	atent No.(s) ,820,668 es ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	B. Pa 5, tached?   Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es ⊠ No  mber of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	B. Pa 5, tached?    Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es 🗵 No  imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	B. Pa 5, tached?  Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es 🗵 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card  thorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	B. Pa 5,  tached?  Ye  6. Total nu  7. Total fee  Aut  Aut	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es  No  mber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828	B. Pa 5,  tached?  Ye  6. Total nu  7. Total fee  Aut  Aut	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es 🗵 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5,  tached?    Ye  6. Total nu  7. Total fee	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es  No  mber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5, tached?  Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee   Aut   Aut   Enc	atent No.(s)  820,668  es  No  mber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed one required (government interest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5, tached?  Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee   Aut   Aut   Enc	atent No.(s)  820,668  es 🖾 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed one required (government interest not affecting title t Information
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5, tached?  Ye 6. Total nu 7. Total fee   Aut   Enc   No 8. Payment a.	atent No.(s)  ,820,668  es 🖾 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed Interrequired (government interest not affecting title t Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5, tached?	atent No.(s)  ,820,668  es 🖾 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed Interrequired (government interest not affecting title  t Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5, tached?	atent No.(s)  820,668  es 🖾 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed Interrequired (government interest not affecting title  t Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1	B. Pa 5, tached?	atent No.(s)  820,668  es 🖾 No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card  thorized to be charged to deposit account  closed  Interpretation  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name  3 / 6/66
A. Patent Application No.(s)  6 DBYRNE 00000018 5820668  1 40.00 DP  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills	B. Pa 5, tached?	atent No.(s) ,820,668  es No  Imber of applications and patents involved: 1  e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  thorized to be charged by credit card thorized to be charged to deposit account closed Interrequired (government interest not affecting title  t Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EV 853 855 769 1/8

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>IB Technologies LLC</u>, a Barbados corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,820,668, issued October 13, 1998, entitled <u>"INORGANIC BINDER COMPOSITION, PRODUCTION AND USES THEREOF"</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Douglas C. Comrie</u>, an individual, having a residence at 4281 Meadowlark Trail, Stow, Ohio 44224 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 5,820,668, issued October 13, 1998.

## WITNESSETH:

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the following:

- (a) Its entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to United States Patent No. 5,820,668, and all corresponding foreign patent applications whether now pending or to be filed in the future, and all divisions, and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting from such applications, or any of them, to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR's interest therein, and
- (b) All claims, demands, and rights of action that ASSIGNOR has or might have based on such patent applications or issued patents prior to and following the date of this Assignment, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and rights of action in ASSIGNEE's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed hereto this Star day of 2006.

IB Technologies LLC a Barbados Corporation

Douglas C. Comrie

Director

Date: Fes 8/06

Atty. Ref. No.: 5146-000003

PATENT REEL: 017649 FRAME: 0127